PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1
OF CLALLAM COUNTY
WATER SYSTEM RATE SCHEDULES
EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2018

ADOPTED BY RESOLUTION NO. 2098-18
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WATER RATES

The following rates for water service available to all residential, commercial, and
industrial customers shall be applicable for all water consumed for residential,
commercial, or industrial purposes. Meters shall be read to the nearest 100
cubic feet.

A meter may be billed at the residential rate so long as no more than 25 percent
of the total water requirement is for commercial purposes.

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION

Monthly charges for water availability for private fire sprinkler systems and
hydrants installed on private property are established for each water system
based on the size of the water line.

It is the customer's responsibility to evaluate private fire protection requirements

and to verify the adequacy of the District's water system to meet those
requirements.

DISCRETIONARY CLAUSE

The General Manager is authorized to interpret and direct the application of any
and all sections of this document.

2 Resolution 2071-16



CLALLAM BAY/SEKIU WATER SYSTEM

RESIDENTIAL

Availability - This schedule applies to single or multiple family residential customers.

CUSTOMER SERVICE CHARGE

Customer Service

Rate Schedule Meter Size Charge (per month
CB-R B 3/4" $37.25
CB-RC 1" $78.76
CB-RD 1-1/2" $167.46
CB-RE 2" $265.38

USAGE CHARGE
Usage Charge

Levels of Usage (per 100 cubic feet)

0 - 1,000 cf $3.78

1,001 — 2,000 cf $3.98

2,001 - 3,000 cf $4.36

Over 3,000 cf $5.24

COMMERCIAL

Availability - This schedule applies to all commercial customers, including trailer courts.

CUSTOMER SERVICE CHARGE

Rate Schedule
CB-CB
CB-CC
CB-CD
CB-CE
CB-CF
CB-CG

USAGE CHARGE

Levels of Usage
0 — 5,000 cf

5,001 -10,000 cf
10,001 — 15,000 cf
Over 15,000 cf

Meter Size

3/4"
1 n
1172
2"
3"
4"

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION CHARGE

Rate Schedule Line Size

Customer Service
Charge (per month
$47.19
$92.95
$167.81
$299.08
$589.64
$990.90

Usage Charge
(per 100 cubic feet)
$3.78
$3.98
$4.36
$5.24

Customer Service
Charge (per month

s4 4" $16.02
S6 6" $35.17
S8 8" $63.38
S10 10" $96.46
S6M* 6" (6 units) $11.72

*Multi-unit rate

Effective February 1, 2018
Resolution 2071-16



